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Hearthside and Gardens 

Calendar subject to change due to construction 

PM Doctor Appointments  
 
1:00-3:00 Avon with Mary (FF 
Solarium) 
3:00 Whammo (Activity Lounge) 

 
  

9:30  Shopping 
 

1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
2:00 Polynesian Christmas  
        (FF Fitness Room) *T 
 

 
 
3:00 Raffle Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

Church Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:05 
 
1:00 Federal 
Symphony*T$ 
2:00  Scenic Bus Ride *T 

9:30 Shopping *T 
  
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
1:30 Birthday party with  
          Dan Roberts (FF Fit Rm)*T 
3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

 

AM Doctor Appointments 
 
9:45 Bible Study (Activity Lounge) 
12:30 Hearing Aid Cleaning  
         (Library)    
1:30 Music with Victoria (FF Mtg 
Rm) 
3:00 Whammo (Activity Lounge) 

 3:30 Happy Hour at  
         The Rock *T $ 

8:30 Men’s Breakfast *T $ 
 
9:00 Traveling Library (Juice Bar) 
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
1:30 Pete Mazza (FF Fitness Rm) 
1:45 Roundtable (Juice Bar) 
2:00 Crumby Time (Media Rm) 
3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 
 

PM Doctor Appointments 
 
12:30 Book Club (FF Fit Rm) 
  1:30 Decorating Wheelies &    
          Walkers   (Activity Lounge) 
  3:00 Whammo (Activity Lounge)  
 

9:30  Shopping 
 

1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
  

 
 
11:00 Cantate Homeschool    
          Choir (FF Fitness Room) 
3:00 Raffle Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

Church Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:05 
 
1:00 Rainier Chorale  
        in Kent *T$ 
1:00  Scenic Bus Ride *T 

9:30 Shopping *T 
 
10:30 Pet Visit with Lilly (JB) 
1:00 Walking at Roegner *T    
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

 

AM Doctor Appointments 
 

9:45 Bible Study (Activity Lounge) 

1:30 Saxophone player  
        David Layton (FF Fit Room)*T 

3:00 Whammo (Activity Lounge) 
4:00 Sunset Dinner at  
        Vince’s Restaurant *T$ 

9:30 Ladies’ Breakfast at 
        Dixie’s Home Cooking *T$ 
 
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 

1:30 Jeopardy (Activity Lounge) 
1:30 Music with Carol Hendrickson  
        (FF Fitness Room) 

3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 
 

PM Doctor Appointments 
 
1:30 Afternoon Stretch  
        (Activity Lounge) 
2:00 Memoir signing with Elwin 
(FF Juice Bar) 
3:00 Whammo (Activity 
Lounge)  
 

9:30  Shopping 
 
9:00 Senior Foot Care (Craft Rm) 
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
2:00 Front Porch Stories 
        (Activity Lounge) 

4:30 Perry Family Christmas  
        Sing-a-long *T (FF Fit Rm) 

 
Open House at the 
Wilkenson Cottage 

1-3 pm 
 

3:00 Raffle Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

Church Pick up: 
  8:45 
  9:05 
 
1:30  Scenic Bus Ride *T 

9:30 Shopping *T 
 
1:00 Walking at  
        Green River Trail  *T    
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

 

AM Doctor Appointments 
 

9:45 Bible Study (Activity Lounge) 
1:00 Music with Ron Herring    
        (FF Juice Bar)  

2:00 Storyteller Debbie Dimitre  
        (FF Fitness Rm)   

3:00 Whammo (Activity Lounge) 

 

 

 
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 

1:30 Jeopardy (Activity Lounge) 
3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 
6:30 Spanaway Christmas  
        Lights *T 

PM Doctor Appointments 
 

1:30 Afternoon Stretch  
        (Activity Lounge) 

3:00 Whammo  (Activity Lounge)  
 

9:30  Shopping 
 
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 

1:00 Caregivers Support Group   
        (FF Mtg Rm) 
2:00 Front Porch Stories  
        (Activity Lounge) 

 

 

 
 

    

 
 

9:30 Shopping *T 
 
10:30 Pet Visit with Lilly (JB) 
1:00 Walking at  
        Game Farm Park *T    
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

 

AM Doctor Appointments 
 

9:45 Bible Study (Activity Lounge) 
1:30 Music with Emmy Purainer     
        (FF Fit Room) 

2:00 Let’s Talk Soup (FF Mtg Rm) 
3:00 Whammo (Activity Lounge) 

 

 

 
1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 
1:30 Jeopardy  (Activity Lounge) 
3:00 Bingo (Activity Lounge) 

PM Doctor Appointments 
 
3:00 Whammo (Activity Lounge)  
6:30-8:30pm New Year’s Eve    
Celebration with Jim and Beth 
Wulff (FF Fit Rm) *T 

9:30  Shopping 
 

1:00 Fitness Class (Activity Lounge) 

2:00 Front Porch Stories  
        (Activity Lounge) 

 

 
 
1:45 Bingo Bonanza (Fit Rm) 
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 Friday, December 2nd 2:00 pm- Polynesian Christmas in the Fairfield Fitness Room. Transportation provided.  
                                                     Must make reservations. 
 
Sunday, December 4th, 1:00 pm- Federal Way Symphony Holiday concert. Cost is $25.00 per resident.  Reservations needed. 
 
Monday, December 5th 1:30 pm- Celebrate December birthdays with Dan Roberts in the Fairfield Fitness Room.        
               Transportation provided. 
 
Tuesday, December 6th 12:30 pm- Hearing Aid Cleaning in the GHS library. 
   1:30 pm- Music with Victoria Kinkeade and violinist in the Fairfield Meeting Room.  Reservations   
                                needed.  Transportation provided. 
                 3:30 pm- Happy hour at The Rock.  Reservations needed. 
 
Wednesday, December 7th 8:30 am- Men’s breakfast with Chris.  Reservations needed. 
      1:30 pm- Current events with Pete Mazza in the Fairfield Fitness Room. 
      1:45 pm- Roundtable in the activities lounge. 
       2:00 pm- Crumby Time in the Media Room. 
 
Thursday, December 8th 12:30 pm- Book club in the Fairfield Fitness Room. Limited transportation available. 
                                     1:30 pm- Walkers and Wheelies decorating in the Activity Lounge. 
 
Saturday, December 10th 11:00 am- Cantate Homeschool Choir in the Fairfield Fitness Room.   
                                                            Limited transportation available. 
 
Sunday, December 11th 1:00 pm- Rainier Chorale at Kent United Methodist Church presents, “Winter Solstice”. Tickets are  
                                                        $18.00 per resident at the door.  Reservations needed. 
 
Monday, December 12th 1:00 pm- Walking at Roegner.  Reservations needed. 
 
Tuesday, December 13th 1:30 pm- Saxophone player, David Layton, will be here in the Fairfield Fitness Room to perform   
                                                          Christmas music.  Transportation available. Reservations needed. 
   4:00 pm- Sunset Dinner at Vince’s Restaurant.  Reservations needed. 
 
Wednesday, December 14th 9:30 am- Ladies’ breakfast at Dixie’s Home Cooking restaurant in Sumner. Reservations   
                       needed. 
       1:30 pm- Music with Carol Hendrickson in the Fairfield Fitness Room. Limited transportation. 
 
Friday, December 16th 9:00 am- Senior Foot Care in the Craft Room. 
            4:30 pm- Perry Family Christmas sing-a-long in the Fairfield Fitness Room.  Transportation available. 
 
Monday, December 19th 1:00 pm- Walking at Green River Trail.  Reservations needed. 
 
Tuesday, December 20th 1:00 pm- Music with Ron Herring in the Fairfield Juice Bar.  Transportation available. 
   2:00 pm- Storyteller, Debbie Dimitre, performing in the Fairfield Fitness Room.   
                                                           Transportation available. Reservations needed. 
 
Wednesday, December 21st 6:30 pm- Spanaway Christmas Lights. Reservations needed. 
 
Friday, December 23rd   1:00 pm- Caregivers Support Group in the Fairfield Meeting Room. 
 
Monday, December 26th 1:00 pm- Walking at Game Farm Park.  Reservations needed. 
 
Tuesday, December 27th 1:30 pm- Music with Emmy Purainer in the Fairfield Fitness Room. Transportation available. 
                2:00 pm- “Let’s Talk Soup” with Chef Michael in the Fairfield Meeting Room. 
 
Thursday, December 29th 6:30 pm- Celebrate the New Year with Beth and Jim Wulff in the Fairfield Fitness Room.    

                                                      Transportation available.  Reservations needed.   
 
 
 
  

Hearthside and Gardens 
December Activity Calendar 

 

Bus Trips and Shopping 
Please make reservations with the Front Desk 253-838-3700 

 

Church pick-ups    Sunday  8:45 and 9:05 

Local Doctor Appointments Tuesday    9:00 am - 1:00 pm 
              Thursday   1:00 pm - 4:00 pm 
Local Morning Shopping Monday  9:30 am (Fred Meyer, WinCo, Banking) 
     Friday 9:30 am (320th, Safeway, Walmarts) 
 
Senior Foot Care Friday~ December 16th Craft Room…call front desk for reservations 
 

Extras 
Water Toning- Monday and Friday 9:00 Spa/Pool 

10:15 am Zumba Gold/Line Dancing: Mon/Wed/Fri Fairfield Fitness Room 
12:00 pm Chair Yoga: Monday and Friday; Chair Chi: Wednesday Fairfield Fitness Room 

Fitness-Monday, Wednesday & Friday at 1:00 pm Activity 2 Room 

King Co. Traveling Library 1st Wed. of each month 9:00 at the Juice Bar 

 

Beauty Shop     253-838-5987 
Tuesday, Thursday and Friday Hearthside Building 

 

 
Bingo~ Monday-3 pm; Wednesday- 3pm (Activity Lounge), Saturday 3:00 pm (Activity 
Lounge) 
 
Birthday Party~ Monday, December 5th at 1:30 pm in the Fairfield Fitness Room                      
 
Front Porch Stories~ Friday, December 16th, 23rd, and 30th at 2:00 pm in the Activity 
Lounge 
 
Whammo~ Tuesday and Thursday at 3 pm Activity Lounge 
 
Roundtable Wednesday~ December 7th at 1:45 pm in the Activity Lounge 
 
Afternoon Stretch- Thursday, December 15th and 22nd  in the Activity Lounge 
 
Jeopardy-Wednesday, December 14th, 21st, and 28th in the Activity Lounge 
 


